Comparable to Form PTO-1619A-B
Expires 06/03/99
OMB0651-0027

02-19-2003

K

EET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	-06(0)			
TO: Director, U.S. Patent & Tradem: 102 signments, Washington, D.C. 20231 Please record the attached origin: cent(s) or copy(ies).				
SURMISSION TYPE A	CONVEYANCE TYPE			
SUBMISSION TYPE A - 10 - 03	CONVETANCETIFE			
New New	1 0 2003 🕏 🗵 Assignment 🗆 Security Agreement			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Document ID#	☐ License ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Correction of PTO Error	□ Merger □ Other			
Reel # Frame#	U.S. Government			
☐ Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame#	□ Department File □ Secret File			
reet " Tante"	Department The Description			
CONVEYING PARTY(IES): (Last name first)	RECEIVING PARTY:			
, , ,	recution Date Name: Polymer Group, Inc.			
	January 2003 Address: 4838 Jenkins Avenue			
	January 2003 City: North Charleston			
	January 2003 State: South Carolina			
	Zip Code: 29406			
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache	ed \square Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached \square			
The state of the s				
APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMI	(BER(S) Mark if additional numbers attached			
	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	atent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first			
named inventor: 00/00/00	tion representation, office the date the patent approaction was signed by the man			
hamed inventor. <u>50700700</u>	1			
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):			
29/168,339				
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the to	total number of properties involved: One			
PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT):	NUMBER OF PAGES:			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application				
has not been assigned:	document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include the			
ilds not been assigned.	Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.			
	Recordation Form Cover Bilect pages in this total.			
•	three (3)			
CORPORATION	THE AMOUNT OF A PART OF A 112 A12 A12			
CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS:	FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer	□ Enclosed			
Citicorp Center, Suite 3800				
500 West Madison Street	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511	additional fees which may be required, or credit any			
(312) 876-1800	overpayment, to Deposit Account 23-0785.			
	overpayment, to Deposit Account 25-0705.			
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE				
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE				
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE				
	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. Charges to deposit accounts (2002) 1 1000 (121 230785 29168333				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. Charges to deposit account (2002) 200785 29168339 29168339 29168339 29168339	at are authorized, as herein indicated.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. Charges to deposit accounts (2002) 1 1000 (121 230785 29168333				

PATENT REEL: 013754 FRAME: 0155

Assignment

Serial No.: 29/168,339 Filed: September 30, 2002

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in <u>Apertured Woven Fabric</u> and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to <u>Polymer Group, Inc.</u>, a <u>Delaware corporation</u>, having offices at <u>4838 Jenkins Avenue</u>, <u>North Charleston</u>, <u>South Carolina</u> <u>29406</u> and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of <u>Polymer Group</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

> PATENT REEL: 013754 FRÂME: 0156

Serial No.:	29/168,339	Filed:	September 30, 2002			
40-44		-				
-	l to insert in this Assignme	-	y authorized and requested by number thereof in the places			
	М	<i>b</i>	Λ			
- Hay Rennol						
Gary Hennell						
	Executed this	Z L day of VAN	UARY,2007.3			
State of NOW) ss.		`			
County of 1	edell)					
	and County aforesaid, and ac xecuted the foregoing Assign	knowledged that he/sh	-			
(SEAL)	My Commiss	Notary Publision Expires: Sept	0 lic 5,20010			
	,	i * * * * *	·			
	Golm	walth				
	V	John Walton	- ANA			
	Executed this	day of Jamus	un 2003 . 2002.			
State of NC)					
County of Ro	ckingham) ss.					
Onand for the State	and County aforesaid, and ac	ohn Walton appeared beknowledged that he/sh	pefore me, a Notary Public, in			
	xecuted the foregoing Assign	ment for the purposes	and uses therein expressed.			
	×	Sayle Sonotary Publ	Saine			
(SEAL)		Notary Publ	lic			
	My Commiss	sion Expires:	v. 18, 2008			

Serial No.:	29/168,339	Filed:	September 30, 2002
			5
		Nick Carter	
	Executed this 2	day of	NUARY, 2002.
State of NOTH			
County of	ss.		
	, 2002, Ni and County aforesaid, and acknow executed the foregoing Assignment	owledged that he/she	
	('bust 1	L Stools	L
SEAL)		Notary Publ	ic
	My Commission	Expires:	5,200
		•	

RECORDED: 02/10/2003

PATENT REEL: 013754 FRAMÉ: 0158